CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7: 1JCCF87E7FT029755

Display CARFAX in online listings:

VIN: 1JCCF87E7FT029755

UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY, o
SCOUT, ETC.) X 4 Service history records
4.2L 16 2BL OHV

GASOLINE . .
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 E 32 Detailed records available

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Broad Arrow Group

Bmmﬂm@ Vehicle History Report™

1985 JEEP CJ-7 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3/26/25, 8:21AM

US $44.99

Foo

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/26/25 at
8:20:12 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[INAEN x) Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Jeep dealer for any open recalls.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1JCCF87E7FT029755

Summary

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Mileage
Inconsistency

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7: 1JCCF87E7FT029755

Basic Warranty

No data reported to CARFAX.

BEOEEN ] Title History

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[HIGEA x| Detailed History

Date

11/07/1994

06/03/1996

06/09/1998

07/06/1999

06/19/2000

05/09/2002

Mileage

121,701

129,153

140,852

210,007

148,139

153,434

Source

California
Inspection Station
Sacramento, CA

California
Inspection Station
Sacramento, CA

California
Inspection Station
West Sacramento, CA

California

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA

&)
)
California

Inspection Station
Sacramento, CA

California
Inspection Station
Sacramento, CA

~ aer

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1JCCF87E7FT029755

3/26/25, 8:21AM

No Data Reported

Summary

No Problem

No Problem

Comments

Failed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection
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ub/u4/2004

06/07/2004

06/07/2004

11/10/2004

06/06/2006

06/06/2006

06/12/2008

06/12/2008

06/12/2008

06/11/2010

06/11/2010

07/05/2012

07/09/2012

11/17/2012

12/04/2012

199,434

159,453

160,238

166,183

166,184

176,394

184,304

184,315

188,769

188,785

189,249

189,406

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7: 1JCCF87E7FT029755

calitornia
Inspection Station
Sacramento, CA

Vehicle Repair Center

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station

Vehicle Repair Center

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station
Oakdale, CA

California
Inspection Station
Oakdale, CA

California
Inspection Station
Oakdale, CA

California
Inspection Station
Oakdale, CA

California
Inspection Station
Modesto, CA

California

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1JCCF87E7FT029755

A

A

Failled emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Pulse Valve

- EGR valve repaired

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Failed emissions inspection
Vehicle serviced

- Fuel cap repaired

Passed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

3/26/25, 8:21AM

Page 3 of 8



12/04/2012

12/04/2012

07/07/2014

06/12/2017

06/13/2017

06/13/2017

09/23/2023

09/25/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

02/13/2025

189,411

190,351

192,276

192,278

192,279

192,451

192,467

192,527

192,528

192,578

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7: 1JCCF87E7FT029755

Inspection Station
Modesto, CA

Vehicle Repair Center

Modesto, CA

California
Inspection Station
Modesto, CA

California
Inspection Station
Oakdale, CA

California
Inspection Station
Modesto, CA

California
Inspection Station
Modesto, CA

California
Inspection Station
Modesto, CA

California
Inspection Station
Escondido, CA

California
Inspection Station
Escondido, CA

California
Inspection Station
Escondido, CA

California
Inspection Station
Escondido, CA

Advanced Tire Service

Ocala, FL
352-236-8825

advancedtireservicefl.co

m/

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1JCCF87E7FT029755

A

A

Vehicle serviced

-PCV hose repaired

- TAC preheat tube repaired

- Fuel cap repaired

- Catalytic converter repaired

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

-Designated GROSS POLLUTER

Failed emissions inspection
-Designated GROSS POLLUTER
Failed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

3/26/25, 8:21AM

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Brakes checked
-Drive belts checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7: 1JCCF87E7FT029755 3/26/25, 8:21AM

4.7/5.0
38 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGE x| Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Gross Polluter

A Gross Polluter is a vehicle that fails an emissions inspection with below-standard scores. These vehicles can
pollute as much as 18 times more than a vehicle that passes an emissions inspection. It is illegal to drive or sell a
gross polluting vehicle in California, and it cannot be registered with the DMV. CARFAX recommends checking the
latest Vehicle Inspection Report to confirm the proper repairs have been completed before purchasing.

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a
rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the
mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title
or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX '] @cARFaXinc  [[J] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

3/26/25 8:20:12 AM (CDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7 vehicle
(VIN: 1JCCF87E7FT029755), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
3/26/25 at 9:20 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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A x| Warranty Check™

CARFAX cannot calculate the remaining coverage for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7 (1JCCF87E7FT029755) because no
original manufacturer warranty information was reported to CARFAX by its source.

1985 JEEP CJ-7
VIN: 1JCCF87E7FT029755

Estimated start date of warranty: 01/01/1985

Last CARFAX reading reported on 02/13/2025: 192,578 miles

Today's Date: 03/26/2025
Basic No data reported to CARFAX
Drivetrain No data reported to CARFAX
Emissions No data reported to CARFAX
Corrosion No data reported to CARFAX
Transferable No data reported to CARFAX
Roadside No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

a CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not
take into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original
manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage
information is available for this vehicle at the JEEP website.
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© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/26/25 8:20:12 AM (CDT)
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7: 1JCCF87E7FT029755 3/26/25, 8:21AM

The Buyback Guarantee Certificate is not available for this vehicle.View Terms
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