Display CARFAX in online listings:



## **Vehicle History Report**™

US \$44.99

### 1985 JEEP CJ-7

VIN: 1JCCF87E7FT029755 UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY, SCOUT, ETC.) 4.2L I6 2BL OHV GASOLINE REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 This CARFAX Report Provided

**Broad Arrow Group** 

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX



4 Service history records



32 Detailed records available



This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/26/25 at 8:20:12 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Additional History  Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Summary
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Structural Damage No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Airbag Deployment No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Odometer Check Inconsistent mileage indicated.	Mileage Inconsistency
Accident / Damage No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Manufacturer Recall Check with an authorized Jeep dealer for any open recalls.	No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty	No Data Reported
No data reported to CARFAX.	

<b>CARFAX</b> Title History	Summary
Damage Brands Salvage   Junk   Rebuilt   Fire   Flood   Hail   Lemon	No Problem
Odometer Brands Not Actual Mileage   Exceeds Mechanical Limits	No Problem

# **CARFAX** Detailed History

Date	Mileage	Source	Comments
11/07/1994	121,701	California Inspection Station Sacramento, CA	Failed emissions inspection
06/03/1996	129,153	California Inspection Station Sacramento, CA	Passed emissions inspection
06/09/1998	140,852	California Inspection Station West Sacramento, CA	Passed emissions inspection
07/06/1999	210,007	California Motor Vehicle Dept. Sacramento, CA	Title issued or updated MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY
		CAR	The mileage reported here conflicts with this vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this entry may just be a clerical error.
06/19/2000	148,139	California Inspection Station Sacramento, CA	Passed emissions inspection
05/09/2002	153,434	California Inspection Station Sacramento, CA	Passed emissions inspection

06/04/2004	159,434	California Inspection Station Sacramento, CA		Failed emissions inspection
06/07/2004		Vehicle Repair Center	×	Vehicle serviced - Pulse Valve - EGR valve repaired
06/07/2004	159,453	California Inspection Station		Passed emissions inspection
11/10/2004	160,238	California Inspection Station		Passed emissions inspection
06/06/2006	166,183	California Inspection Station		Passed emissions inspection
06/06/2006	166,184	California Inspection Station		Passed emissions inspection
06/12/2008	176,394	California Inspection Station		Failed emissions inspection
06/12/2008		Vehicle Repair Center	×	Vehicle serviced - Fuel cap repaired
06/12/2008		California Inspection Station		Passed emissions inspection
06/11/2010	184,304	California Inspection Station Oakdale, CA		Failed emissions inspection
06/11/2010	184,315	California Inspection Station Oakdale, CA		Passed emissions inspection
07/05/2012	188,769	California Inspection Station Oakdale, CA		Failed emissions inspection
07/09/2012	188,785	California Inspection Station Oakdale, CA		Failed emissions inspection
11/17/2012	189,249	California Inspection Station Modesto, CA		Failed emissions inspection
12/04/2012	189,406	California		Failed emissions inspection

		Inspection Station Modesto, CA		
12/04/2012		Vehicle Repair Center Modesto, CA	×	Vehicle serviced - PCV hose repaired - TAC preheat tube repaired - Fuel cap repaired - Catalytic converter repaired
12/04/2012	189,411	California Inspection Station Modesto, CA		Passed emissions inspection
07/07/2014	190,351	California Inspection Station Oakdale, CA		Passed emissions inspection
06/12/2017	192,276	California Inspection Station Modesto, CA		Failed emissions inspection
06/13/2017	192,278	California Inspection Station Modesto, CA		Failed emissions inspection
06/13/2017	192,279	California Inspection Station Modesto, CA		Passed emissions inspection
09/23/2023	192,451	California Inspection Station Escondido, CA		Failed emissions inspection - Designated GROSS POLLUTER
09/25/2023	192,467	California Inspection Station Escondido, CA		Failed emissions inspection - Designated GROSS POLLUTER
09/29/2023	192,527	California Inspection Station Escondido, CA		Failed emissions inspection
09/29/2023	192,528	California Inspection Station Escondido, CA		Passed emissions inspection
02/13/2025	192,578	Advanced Tire Service Ocala, FL 352-236-8825 advancedtireservicefl.co m/	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Brakes checked - Drive belts checked - Tire condition and pressure checked



Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.



#### **Failed Emissions Inspection**

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

#### **Gross Polluter**

A Gross Polluter is a vehicle that fails an emissions inspection with below-standard scores. These vehicles can pollute as much as 18 times more than a vehicle that passes an emissions inspection. It is illegal to drive or sell a gross polluting vehicle in California, and it cannot be registered with the DMV. CARFAX recommends checking the latest Vehicle Inspection Report to confirm the proper repairs have been completed before purchasing.

#### Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

#### **Title Issued**

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:



facebook.com/CARFAX



@CARFAXinc



**About CARFAX** 

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 3/26/25 8:20:12 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1985 JEEP CJ-7 vehicl (VIN: 1JCCF87E7FT029755), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/26/25 at 9:20 AM (EDT).					
Customer Signature	Date		 Date		

## **CARFA**Warranty Check™

CARFAX cannot calculate the remaining coverage for this **1985 JEEP CJ-7 (1JCCF87E7FT029755)** because no original manufacturer warranty information was reported to CARFAX by its source.

1985 JEEP CJ-7

**VIN:** 1JCCF87E7FT029755

Estimated start date of warranty: 01/01/1985

Last CARFAX reading reported on 02/13/2025: 192,578 miles

**Today's Date:** 03/26/2025

Original Warrants

Type of Coverage	Original Warranty	Estimated Remaining Coverage	
Basic	No data reported to CARFAX		
Drivetrain	No data reported to CARFAX		
Emissions	No data reported to CARFAX		
Corrosion	No data reported to CARFAX		
Transferable	No data reported to CARFAX		
Roadside	No data reported to CARFAX		
Safety belt & inflatable restraint	No data reported to CARFAX		

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an **estimate** of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the JEEP website.

No data reported to CARFAX

**Specific Components** 

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 3/26/25 8:20:12 AM (CDT)

The Buyback Guarantee Certificate is not available for this vehicle. View Terms